

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1917 of 2024

Hemaranjan Behera

.... Petitioner
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Nilakantha Behera, Tahasildar,
Ghasipura

.... Opposite
Parties/Contemnors
Mr. I. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
22.03.2024

Order No.

01. 1. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Instant contempt petition is filed for non-compliance of the Court's order in W.P.(CO No.25071 of 2023 and direction issued in CONTC No.9090 of 2023 by the opposite party/contemnor.
3. In view of the above, Mr. Mohanty, learned ASC for the State is requested to take instructions and ensure filing of the show cause affidavit by opposite party/contemnor in the meantime.
4. List on 26th April, 2024 in the weekly for final orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge