



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1917 of 2024

Hemaranjan Behera

....

Petitioner

Ms. S. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Nilakantha Behera, Tahasildar,
Ghasipura, Keonjhar

Opposite
Party/Contemnor

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

28.02.2025

Order No.
04.

1. Considering the submission of Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and in view of the instructions received from the opposite party/contemnor informed to the Court by Mr. Ray, learned AGA for the State, hearing of the matter is deferred.
2. List on 13th March, 2025, the date on which, the compliance report shall be filed.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge