



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 1917 of 2024

Hemaranjan Behera

....

Petitioner

Ms. Samapika Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Nilakantha Behera, Tahasildar,
Ghasipura, Keonjhar

....

Opposite Party/
Contemnor

Mr. C.M.Singh, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIK

ORDER

13.03.2025

Order No.

05.

1. Heard Ms. Mishra learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. A copy of the order in demarcation case No.90 of 2023 is produced by Mr. Singh, learned ASC appearing for the opposite party-contemnor.
3. Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that without providing any opportunity of hearing to the petitioner, the opposite party/contemnor has hurriedly disposed of the proceeding by order dated 25th February, 2025.
4. To consider and appreciate the contention of Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner and to ascertain, whether, the petitioner was heard and ultimately, it led to the disposal of the demarcation proceeding, Mr. Singh, learned ASC is directed to submit the record vis-à-vis Demarcation Case No. 90 of 2023. Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file an affidavit in response to the above claim of the opposite party/contemnor for consideration of the same on the next date.



6. List on 27th March, 2025 for orders.
7. A copy of the order be supplied to Mr. Singh, learned ASC for the State for its onward intimation to the opposite party/contemnor.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge