



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1917 of 2024

Hemaranjan Behera

....

Petitioner

Ms. Samapika Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Nilakantha Behera,
Ghasipura, Keonjhar

Tahasildar,

Opposite Party

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

27.03.2025

Order No.

06.

1. Heard Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. An affidavit is filed today from the side of the petitioner and the same is accepted and taken on record. A copy of the affidavit is also served on Mr. Singh, learned ASC appearing for the opposite party/contemnor. Pursuant to Court's order dated 13th March, 2025, the record in connection with L.I. Case No.90 of 2023 is produced today and the same be tagged with the record.
3. For a reply and response to the affidavit of the petitioner, Mr. Singh, learned ASC requests for a short adjournment.
4. List on 5th April, 2025 for orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge