



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1917 of 2024

Hemaranjan Behera **Petitioner**

Ms. S. Mishra, Advocate

-Versus-

Nilakantha Behera, **Opposite**
Tahasildar,Ghasipura, Keonjhar **Party/Contemnor**

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICER.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

24.04.2026

Order No.

13.

1. The compliance affidavit is filed. But Ms. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner alleges manipulation referring to Annexure-B to the reply affidavit filed by the petitioner to the additional affidavit dated 17th September, 2025 and while claiming so, produced a copy of the RI's report dated 8th September, 2025 which does not tally to the same. In view of the above and since compliance is denied with the claim that the demarcation was held not in presence of the petitioner, this Court is inclined to direct opposite party/contemnor to remain present on the next date of hearing to explain it, though there has been compliance affidavit filed by him.

2. List on 8th May, 2026 for further orders.

(R. K. Pattanaik)
Judge